Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the Assignee's name from Cutter, Inc. to CUTTR, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 015970 Frame 0844. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of the Assignee is CUTTR, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seth Patinkin	11/03/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUTTR, Inc.
Street Address:	420 Lexington Ave.
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10170

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10983258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)692-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-692-1092

Email: lwilson@duanemorris.com

M. Lisa Wilson Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Duane Morris LLP Address Line 2: 380 Lexington Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y1072-00006
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: M. Lisa Wilson

Total Attachments: 7

source=y1972-00006 graham dec#page1.tif

REEL: 016938 FRAME: 0942

PATENT 500067520

source=y1972-00006 graham dec#page2.tif source=y1972-00006 graham dec#page3.tif source=y1972-00006 graham dec#page4.tif source=y1972-00006 graham dec#page5.tif source=y1972-00006 graham dec#page6.tif source=y1972-00006 graham dec#page7.tif

11-4-64

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION 10/02)	US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE US Patent and Trademark Office		
Omb 140 ppo 1-oper lovb orogenos)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	Inal documents or copy thereof.		
1 Name of conveying party(ies): 1028	380792 of receiving party(les)		
Seth Patinkin	Name: Cutter, Inc.		
	ທີ່ດີ Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	17510 10/98		
3 Nature of conveyance:	7		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 420 Lexington Avenue		
Security Agreement hange of Name			
Other			
CI Outsi	NV - 10170		
November 2004	Clty: NY State: NY Zip: 10170		
November, 2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:		
A Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No (s)		
	ttached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: Joseph R. Carvalko, Jr.			
Duane Morris LLP Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8 Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 380 Lexington Avenue	04.1670		
48th Floor	04-1679		
City: New York State: NYZip: 10168			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature			
7			
Joseph R. Carvalko, Jr.	Mountand week 4,2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	er sheet, attachments, and documents;		
Mail documents to be received with required cover sheet information to:			

11/12/2004 MGETACHE 00000242 041679 10983258 Mail Stop Assignmohie, Commissioner for Patonts PO Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 016938 FRAME: 0944

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the undersigned inventors:

Seth Patinkin a citizen of the United States having a Post Office address of: 709 S. Anita, Bloomington, IN 47401.

hereinafter individually and jointly referred to as "ASSIGNORS" have invented A METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR CLUSTERING AND CLASSIFICATION and for which we have executed United States Patent Application filed on or about November, 4, 2004 and:

WHEREAS Cutter Inc., a Delaware Corporation with an office at 420 Lexington Avenue, New York, New York 10170

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring the Patent Application and the invention(s) described therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, individually and collectively hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to:

the invention(s) described in the Patent Application for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and for the territory of all foreign countries worldwide;

the Patent Application and all related United States, international, and foreign patent applications that claim an invention disclosed in the patent application referenced above, including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and foreign national and regional phase patent applications, together with all rights of priority created by such patent applications under any international treaty or convention relating thereto; and

all United States and foreign patents that may be granted from any of the aforementioned patent applications, including any extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates thereof;

and such invention(s), applications(s), and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for the ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for that of the ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, until the end of the full term or terms for which such patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

NY\265577 1

ASSIGNORS authorize the ASSIGNEE or the ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the application number and filing date of this application into this Assignment if they are unknown at the time this Assignment is executed

Each of the ASSIGNORS agrees that, when requested, will, without charge to the ASSIGNEE but at his or her own expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the invention(s) in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.

Each of the ASSIGNORS agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to the individual ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and, when requested by the ASSIGNEE and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce protection for the invention(s) in any and all countries.

ASSIGNORS agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to apply for patent or other protection for the invention(s), and to claim the benefits of the right of priority provided by any relevant international treaty or convention relating to any of the aforementioned patent applications.

Each of the ASSIGNORS covenants with the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that to the best of the individual ASSIGNOR's knowledge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by the individual ASSIGNOR to the ASSIGNEE are free and clear of any encumbrance and that the individual ASSIGNOR has the right to sell, assign, transfer, and convey the same.

NY\265577 1 ~ 2 -

Signed _	Seth Patinkin	11-05-04 Date
_	day of	ING THAT HE CHOOK OF THE
		DIANA BISSIC NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/16/08

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Seth Patinkin Examiner: Unassigned

U.S. Serial No.: 10/983,258 Group Art Unit: 2142

Filed: November 4, 2004

For: METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR CLUSTERING AND

CLASSIFICATION

DECLARATION OF MARK R. GRAHAM

I, Mark R. Graham, hereby declare the following:

- 1. That I am the Chairman of the Board of Directors of CUTTR, Inc. and have authority to act on behalf of CUTTR, Inc.;
- That an assignment of the above-identified patent application from Seth Patinkin to "Cutter, Inc." was recorded by the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2004, at Reel 015970, Frame 0844;
- 3. That due to a misspelling error, the name of the assignee in the recorded assignment document was misspelled "Cutter, Inc." when, in fact, the correct spelling is "CUTTR, Inc.";
- 4. That the assignor is not available to correct the original document or execute a new document; and
- 5. That, on behalf of the assignee, CUTTR, Inc., I hereby request correction of the recorded assignment document to name CUTTR, Inc. as the assignee of the above-identified patent application.
- 6. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements

Attorney Docket No. D4670-00010

and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this patent application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 12/22/05

RECORDED: 12/23/2005

Mark R. Graham.

CUTTR, Inc. 420 Lexington Avenue Suite 2650 New York, NY 10170

NY\298564 1

2